



health

Department:
Health
North West Provincial Government
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



Cnr James Moroka & Dr Albert
Luthuli Drive
SABC Building
Mmabatho 2735

NGAKA MODIRI MOLEMA DISTRICT

Tel: +27 (18) 384 0240
Email: mkaudi@nwpg.gov.za
www.health.nwpg.gov.za

SPECIFICATION: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PAVEMENT AT KOPELA CLINIC (TSWAING SUB DISTRICT)

BID NO: TSW-KOP - 001

CIDB GRADING: 2 GB

NAME OF SERVICE PROVIDER: GTK INDUSTRIES JV OMPHETSE THUTO


ITEMS	DESCRIPTIONS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A	SPECIFICATION (PAVEMENT)				
	Pavement installation from the tar road with 6 parking space outside the yard with painted linings, inside the identified area inside the facility and a walk way from the water tanks to the vegetable garden				
1.	Excavate trench for laying concrete foundation not exceeding 1m deep	m	110	R200,00	R22 000,00
2.	Construction of a single pipe concrete wing-wall unit to cuvert connection at a diameter of 675mm for storm water. Concrete strength must be at 30Mpa	Item	2	R65000,00	R130 000,00
3.	Supply and installation of 2100mm round concrete pipes joint at a length not exceeding 110m, gently sloping at 75 degree in the excavated trench for transportation of storm water below the surface.	m	110	R850,00	R93 500,00
4.	Trench back filling of 0.4m deep x 0.3m wide x 220m long for cable and water pipes. Back filling must be thoroughly compacted	m	110	R250,00	R27 500,00
5	Compaction and back filling of ground surfaces under paving'001s etc, including scarifying for a depth of 150mm breaking down oversize material, adding suitable material where necessary and compacting to 90% mod AASHTO density	m ²	3250	R60,00	R195 000,00
6	Weed killer (active ingredient matalactor 102.8 g/l. terbitiasien 248.6 g/l and astrasien 248.6 g/l) mixed in the proportion of 100ml weed killer to				

L D

MN

	100l water and applied at the rate of 10l/m ² . Soil insecticide in accordance with SANS 5859	m ²	3250	R 20,00	R 65000,00
7	Insertion of 600mm Thick 25 MPa precast concrete interlocking paving of 100x220 mm grey paving blocks in accordance with SANS 1058, laid to falls on and including 25mm thick sand layer with joints filled with sand, compacted with vibration compactor	m ²	3250	R 70,00	R 227 500,00
8	Supply and installation of mountable kerbs figure 8A (1000 x 300 x 150mm) locked around the paving interlocked	m	370	R 140,00	R 51 800,00
9	Removal of concrete slab and rubbles surrounding the park home	m ²	200	R 20,00	R 4000,00
10	Excavate trench for laying concrete foundation not exceeding 2000mm deep	m	30	R 160,00	R 4800,00
11	Mass concrete with a coarse aggregate of 19mm and minimum compressive strength of 15Mpa (foundation phase)	m	30	R 400,00	R 12000,00
12	Supply and installation of expanded metal 2400 x 500mm x 60m to cover the bottom of the park-home complete with emergency door. Material be painted to the existing structural colour.	m ²	22	R 1500	R 33000,00
13	Construction of a one brick wall using SABS approved maxi brick at 30(L) x 1m(h)	m ²	30	R 95,00	R 2850,00
14	Apply plastering on newly constructed 1 brick wall	m ²	30	R 55,00	R 1650,00
15	Supply and installation of quality precast garden concrete benches and table (2 chairs and 1 table set) with an umbrella hole on the table	No	4	R 9400	R 37600,00
16	Supply an installation of a 3m square alu umbrella – dark green	No	4	R 6800,00	R 27200,00

NB. All rubbles and worn out materials must be removed from the site and ensure that the site is clean and neat prior to official handing over to the user. Reusable and surplus material remains the property of the state

	SUB TOTAL	R 935 400,00
	VAT (15%)	—
	TOTAL AMOUNT	R 935 400,00

CHIEF DIRECTOR NMMD – DoH

DATE

15/04/2014